
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 

PIASARE, BERNICE ANN 56 TRIANGLE PROBATION VIOLATION

PIASARE, BERNICE ANN 56 TRIANGLE PROBATION VIOLATION

PIASARE, BERNICE ANN 56 TRIANGLE PROBATION VIOLATION

PAULAUSKAS, STEPHEN ELLIOT 55 2025-00020558 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

HARRIS, THOMAS EDWARD, Jr 54 HOPEWELL PROBATION VIOLATION

MOSLEY, JOSEPH LEROY, Jr 53 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

MOSLEY, JOSEPH LEROY, Jr 53 CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION

KENNEDY, APRIL LYNN 46 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

KENNEDY, APRIL LYNN 46 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

KENNEDY, APRIL LYNN 46 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

KENNEDY, APRIL LYNN 46 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION

HILL, ERIC LAMONT 44 2025-00020287 EMPORIA ASSAULT : SIMPLE

PAULY, DANIEL EDWARD 44 2025-00020604 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ANIMAL CRUELTY

PAULY, DANIEL EDWARD 44 2025-00020604 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ANIMAL CRUELTY

PAULY, DANIEL EDWARD 44 2025-00020604 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FALSELY SUMMONS/REPORT TO POLICE

MITCHELL, JASON MICHAEL 41 2025-00020361 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATION OF FIRE CODE

MITCHELL, JASON MICHAEL 41 2025-00020361 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ALLOW K9 TO RUN A LARGE

MITCHELL, JASON MICHAEL 41 2025-00020361 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ABUSIVE LANGUAGE

MITCHELL, JASON MICHAEL 41 2025-00020644 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VANDALISM

WALKER, STEVE ARENDELL 40 2025-00019526 PETERSBURG VANDALISM

WALTMAN, WILLIAM CONRAD, Jr 40 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR

ANDERSON, JAMES EDWARD, Jr
39 RICHMOND

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

THOMAS, TAVIS TYMAINE 39 2025-00020764 HOPEWELL Shoplifting

HOEFFER, ASHLEY NICOLE 37 SPOTSYLVANIA FAIL TO APPEAR

PAYNE, LANCE JONATHAN 37 2025-00020852 FISHERSVILLE OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

PAYNE, LANCE JONATHAN 37 2025-00020852 FISHERSVILLE Shoplifting

PAYNE, LANCE JONATHAN 37 2025-00020852 FISHERSVILLE ASSAULT POLICE OFFICER

PAYNE, LANCE JONATHAN 37 2025-00020852 FISHERSVILLE OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

PAYNE, LANCE JONATHAN 37 2025-00020852 FISHERSVILLE OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

MOSBY, MALLORI MONIQUE 37 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR

MOSBY, MALLORI MONIQUE 37 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR

MICHNIEWICZ, SAMANTHA LAUREN 34 2025-00020757 SPOTSYLVANIA Shoplifting

BACIU, SORINA 33 2025-00020254 PETERSBURG LARCENY : PETIT

GOUDEAU, KAYLA BRIANNA 28 2025-00012668 PETERSBURG ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT

PATRICK, SHAY'VON NIERRA 28 KENBRIDGE PROBATION VIOLATION

TAYLOR, RON CHRISTOPHER, Jr 25 2025-00020482 PETERSBURG TRESPASS : GENERAL

TAYLOR, RON CHRISTOPHER, Jr 25 2025-00020482 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

TAYLOR, RON CHRISTOPHER, Jr 25 2025-00020482 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR

TAYLOR, RON CHRISTOPHER, Jr
25 2025-00020482 PETERSBURG

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS
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LANKFORD, JVION DEONTAE 24 2025-00019778 PETERSBURG EMBEZZLEMENT

JOHNSON, SHARAL LAVON, Jr 22 2025-00020784 HOPEWELL Shoplifting

KAMARA, OSMAN ALIBINTU 22 2025-00020874 ALEXANDRIA CONCEALED WEAPON

KAMARA, OSMAN ALIBINTU 22 2025-00020874 ALEXANDRIA CONCEALED WEAPON

RIVERA, YENII ANGLIZA 20 2025-00020684 RICHMOND Shoplifting

CANTER, JADEN RUSSELL 20 MIDLOTHIAN DRUNK IN PUBLIC

PEGRAM, TYQUAN LETAZ 19 2025-00020491 JARRATT Shoplifting

WHITE, MAHLEIYA 19 2025-00020668 MECHANICSVILLE Shoplifting

SHOUDER, CHRISTIAN 19 2025-00020668 MECHANICSVILLE Shoplifting

48

Case Number Reported Date/Time Incident Type

2025-00020874 10/18/2025 23:11 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00020852 10/18/2025 16:43 Shoplifting
2025-00020850 10/18/2025 16:12 Shoplifting
2025-00020849 10/18/2025 15:13 Fraud
2025-00020847 10/18/2025 15:13 Assault - Simple
2025-00020828 10/18/2025 9:46 Crash - No Inj
2025-00020784 10/17/2025 18:43 Shoplifting
2025-00020764 10/17/2025 13:26 Shoplifting
2025-00020757 10/17/2025 11:30 Shoplifting
2025-00020750 10/17/2025 8:09 Assault - Simple
2025-00020696 10/16/2025 16:51 All Others
2025-00020688 10/16/2025 15:34 Shoplifting
2025-00020684 10/16/2025 15:02 Shoplifting
2025-00020676 10/16/2025 12:51 Theft of Vehicle
2025-00020668 10/16/2025 11:27 Shoplifting
2025-00020644 10/15/2025 21:45 Vandalism
2025-00020621 10/15/2025 16:22 All Others
2025-00020612 10/15/2025 14:32 Shoplifting
2025-00020604 10/15/2025 13:01 Animal Cruelty
2025-00020602 10/15/2025 11:40 Theft/Larceny
2025-00020575 10/15/2025 0:28 All Others
2025-00020558 10/14/2025 20:47 Shoplifting
2025-00020553 10/14/2025 19:17 Shoplifting
2025-00020512 10/14/2025 7:46 Juvenile Delinquency
2025-00020491 10/13/2025 20:05 Shoplifting
2025-00020482 10/13/2025 17:57 Shoplifting
2025-00020476 10/13/2025 16:05 Theft/Larceny
2025-00020467 10/13/2025 14:26 Shoplifting
Total Records

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 10/22/2025.

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
WASHINGTON AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
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706 JAMES AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3640 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

723 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD 8, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
217 ARCHER AVENUE 1D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1300 HERMITAGE ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
292 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

301 CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3201 DALE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

SOUTHPARK BLVD/CHARLES H DIMMOCK PKWY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

500 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 HIGHLAND AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1142 TEMPLE AVE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
323 IVEY AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Location 


